

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).3926/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2006 in CRLA No.50/1997

of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR)

MAHADEO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and withdrawal of SLP)

[For Final Disposal]

Date: 04/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pitale,Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order and the rule of enhancement is discharged.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

[ Khushi Ram ]

Court Master

Court Master